

## SCHEDULE 1

### AMENDMENTS TO PARTS 1 TO 10 AND 13 TO 16 OF THE PRINCIPAL RULES

#### **New rules 196A and 196B**

**63.** In Part 14, after rule 196 insert—

*“Modification of Parts 2 and 3 of the Act in their application to incorporeal hereditaments*

#### **Possessory titles to rentcharges**

**196A.** In their application to rentcharges, sections 9(5) and 10(6) of the Act have effect as if for the words “in actual possession of the land, or in receipt of the rents and profits of the land,” there were substituted the words “in receipt of the rent”.

#### **Application of sections 11, 12 and 29 of the Act to franchises**

**196B.—(1)** In their application to franchises, sections 11(4) and 12(4) of the Act have effect without prejudice to any right of the Crown to forfeit the franchise.

(2) In its application to franchises, section 29(2)(a) of the Act has effect with the deletion of the word “or” at the end of sub-paragraph (ii) and with the insertion between the words “registration,” and “and” at the end of sub-paragraph (iii) of—

“or

(iv) is a right of the Crown to forfeit the franchise.”.